NITROGEN PUNCHING UNIT
- Removable and mouldable stripper head.
- Easy positioning.
- High and adjustable holding and stripping force.
- Compact dimensions.
- Suitable for ISO 8020 shoulder style punch.
- Standard retainer not required.
- Ideal for use with cam units.

3L P04A YW 42 S 22 A
P=.. W=..
HOW TO ORDER
Punch point shape 4
Stripper head code 3
Initial stripping force color code 2
Nitrogen unit code 1
Nominal sizes of
punch point in mm 5
Special Springs 6
CLAMP JIG
To remove the stripper head C, press and lift up the
C-ring B through the hole A. Tool required 58EAP.
Select the appropriate model
of clamp jig and position the
stripper head into the lodging
hole. Screw and lock the retai-
ning nut.
Position and lock the clamp jig on the
machine tool, wire EDM and/or tool plate
and proceed with the required machining.
Clean the stripper head and re-assemble
it on the nitrogen unit body following the
reverse procedure.
Remove the C-ring B from the groove and
take the stripper head C out of the unit body.
Examples of moulded contour
stripper heads
Fig.3 Fig.4
The machining of the punch guiding shape and/or contour of the stripper head requires the removal of the stripper
head from the nitrogen unit body.
The clamp jig is always re-usable.
Size, fixing and orientation of the anti-rotation correspond to the same of the nitrogen unit body.
Retaining C-ring
removal tool
Cod. 58EAP
A
B
58EAP
Fig.1
C
Fig.2
B
C
REFERENCE
TO NITROGEN UNIT CODE
Stripper head
clamp jig code
3L P01A (GR/BU ...) 3L MP01A
3L P02A (GR/BU ...) 3L MP02A
3L P03A (GR/BU ...) 3L MP02A
3L P04A (GR/BU ...) 3L MP04A
3L P05A (GR/BU ...) 3L MP04A
3L P06A (GR/BU ...) 3L MP06A
3L P07A (GR/BU ...) 3L MP07A
 7 Special Springs
NITROGEN PUNCHING UNIT
Nitrogen and shoul-
der style punch
retainer unit.
Force identification color ring
Removable and mouldable
stripper head.
Basic model with 3 mm hole.
Removable and mouldable
stripper head with built-in
punch guiding shape.
Hardened bottom
counter plate
Stripper head retaining C-ring
Discharging and charging devices
Discharging device Cod. 39DDS01A
M6 G 1/8”